Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Semiconductor Corporation		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-0205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78353330	GLOSI
Serial Number:	78268843	PIXELUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)369-8788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 369-7640

Email: trademark@thelenreid.com
Correspondent Name: Veronica Colby Devitt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 190187

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94119-0187

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Colby Devitt
Signature:	/Veronica Colby Devitt/
Date:	02/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0068

900019392

CH \$65 0

Total Attachments: 3

source=KODAK-1 001#page1.tif source=KODAK-2 001#page1.tif source=KODAK-3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION ("Assignor" herein), having a principal place of business at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051, has intended to use the trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A ("the Marks") and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey ("Assignee" herein), whose address is: 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650-0205, has acquired that portion of the business of the assignor to which the marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and that said business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications thereof, and all causes of action relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this is day of february, 2005.

NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Printed Name: John M. Clark, III

Title: Sr. Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel

SF #918228 v1

STATE OF (Conference) ss.

On <u>receivery</u>, <u>received</u>, before me, <u>received</u>, personally appeared <u>received</u>, before me, <u>received</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand an official seal.

Notary Public 1

(SEAL)



SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Appln. No.	Appln. Date
GLOSI	78/353,330	January 16, 2004
PIXELUX	78/268,843	January 30, 2003

- 3 -

SF #918228 v1